

## EXHIBIT "C"

### Estimated Project Cost - Leisure Lane Sewer

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing, Site Prep.	1	LS	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Utility Trench Safety	900	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00
5	NOI/SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence	650	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00
7	Hydro Mulch	0.3	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00
8	Inlet Protection Barrier	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
9	Stabilized Construction Entrance/Exit	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (includes all fittings, excavation, embedment, backfill, and testing per CoLC)(complete in place)	650	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,150.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes all fittings, excavation, embedment, backfill, and testing per CoLC)(complete in place)	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
12	Long Single Sanitary Sewer Lead (includes all fittings, excavation, embedment, and backfill per CoLC)(complete in place)	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
13	Long Double Sanitary Sewer Lead (includes all fittings, excavation, embedment, and backfill per CoLC)(complete in place)	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Television	650	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00
15	Core into Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
16	Site Restoration Allowance (includes street/driveway repairs)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Well Points	650	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00
<b>Estimated Construction Total:</b>					<b>\$ 70,915.00</b>
18	Construction Contingency - 10%				\$ 7,092.00
19	Engineering/Surveying Contingency - 15%				\$ 10,637.00
20	Bonds - 2.5%				\$ 1,773.00
21	Advertising				\$ 1,000.00
<b>Total Estimated Project Cost:</b>					<b>\$ 91,417.00</b>
<b>Notes:</b> Unit prices were obtained using the contracted unit prices for Victory Lakes 7A and Tuscan Lakes 50-6 as examples.					